GARA » Trofeo Castiglione

Atleti arrivati: 195
Atleti iscritti: 196

Distanza percorso: 9300m

CLASSIFICA GENERALE - Ora inizio gara 18:02:55 del 11/08/2015

Pos. Pett. Nome atleta

1 2 Di Cecco Alberico

67 Liberatore Domenico
207 D'angelo Pier Marco
1 Bucci Antonio

100 Nelli Dimitri

La Serra Pardo
34 Caporale Domenico

219

2

3

4

5

6 30
7

8 De Pamphilis Valerio
9

63 Tomaro Gabriel
10 15

Mignogna Piero Biagio

11 64 Iademarco Angelo

12 65 Volpacchio Nicola

13 144 Gargarella Mauro

14 211 Antonicchio Akim

15 139 Pilla Marciano

16 183 Del Nero Luigi
17 94 Guida Luigi
18 70 Notardonato Elia Carlo

19 21 Marchegiano Salvatore

20 178 Miri Massimo

21 93 D'agostino Umberto

22 138 Calleo Nicandro

23 99 Gabriele Annalisa

24 163 Lupone Omar

25 119 Sciulli Pompilio
26 113 Longo Emidio

27 9 Donatelli Antonio

28 38 Liberatore Gianmarco

29 40 Santoro Giovanni

30 39 DiTillo Paola

31 134 Ronzitti Maurizio

32 19 Mascio Alessandro

33 111 Donatelli Fortunato

34 41 Santoro Lorenzo

35 112 Labbate Michele
36 227 Donatelli Giuseppe
37 205 Bucci Giuseppe
38 140 De Rosa Francesco

39 29 Novelli Ilaria

M/F Anno Cat.
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1974
1982
1994
1977
1970
1990
1964
1984
1987
1984
1985
1970
1977
1998
1965
1991
1969
1981
1973
1963
1991
1976
1975
1988
1975
1978
1972
1972
1966
1977
1968
1977
1978
1998
1979
1972
1955
1963
1990

M40
™23
™23

M35

M45
™23

M50
™23
™23
™23
™23

M45

M35
™23

M50
™23

M45
™23

M40

M50
™23

M35

F40
™23

M40

M35

M40

M40

M45

F35

M45

M35

M35
™23

M35

M40

M60

M50
TF23
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Vini Fantini

Podistica Solidarieta
Nuova Atletica Isernia
Tocco Runner
Mistercamp
Polisportiva Molise
Runners Chieti
Mistercamp

Avis Campobasso
Runners Termoli

Avis Campobasso
Avis Campobasso

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Runners Termoli
Atletica Venafro
Podistica San Salvo
Runners Lanciano
Polisportiva Molise
Runners Chieti
Podistica San Salvo
Podistica San Salvo
Atletica Venafro
Amatori Villa Pamphili
Tocco Runner
Atletica Agnone
Atletica Agnone
Podistica San Salvo
Atletica Agnone
Virtus Campobasso
Virtus Campobasso
Podistica Vasto
Promosport Borgo Molisano
Atletica Agnone
Virtus Campobasso
Atletica Agnone
Podistica Moretti Corva S. Elpidio
Virtus Campobasso
Atletica Venafro

Polisportiva Molise

T. totale Velocita

32'08"
32'40"
32'43"
33'18"
33'41"
34'07"
34'08"
34'15"
34'30"
34'31"
34'37"
34'38"
34'50"
34'53"
34'55"
35'49"
35'58"
36'00"
36'14"
36'25"
36'35"
36'37"
36'45"
37'07"
37'40"
37'44"
37'57"
38'14"
38'23"
38'23"
38'45"
38'47"
38'48"
38'52"
39'00"
39'00"
39'25"
40'11"

40'13"

327"
3'30"
3'31"
3'34"
3'37"
3'40"
3'40"
341"
342"
342"
3'43"
3'43"
344"
3'45"
3'45"
3'51"
3'52"
3'52"
3'53"
3'55"
3'56"
3'56"
3'57"
3'59"
4'03"
4'03"
404"
4'06"
407"
407"
410"
410"
410"
410"
411"
411"
414"
419"
419"

Diff.

0'31"
0'34"
1'09"
1'33"
1'59"
2'00"
2'07"
2'21"
2'23"
2'28"
2'29"
2'42"
2'45"
2'47"
3'40"
3'50"
3'51"
4'06"
417"
427"
429"
437"
4'59"
5'31"
5'36"
5'48"
6'05"
6'15"
6'15"
6'36"
6'38"
6'39"
6'43"
6'51"
6'51"
7'17"
8'03"
8'04"



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

131
194
60
33
18
32
206
28
221
91
213
42
136
210
174
13
53
198
162
153
151
172
74
110
212
141
71
27
66
190
225
182
147
62
135
191
17
179
208
161
80
142
126
24

Di Domenica Daniele
Magnacca Davide
Astorino Gerardo
Pedroni Sandro
Marro Silvio
Costanzo Giuseppe
Dell'arciprete Lino
Bernardo Remo
Ramundi Antonio
Ottaviano Angelo

Di Giacomo Remo
Tedeschi Domenico
D'amelio Nunzio

De Vita Michele
D'aloisio Maurizio
Cipolla Agostino
Spinelli Rocco Roberto
Catolino Stefano
Chiavaroli Fabio
Fontecchio Stefano
Di Vincenzo Marco
Criti Davide

Della Vecchia Raffaele
Di Tullio Nino

Di Tommaso Franco
Bornaschella Anna
Barone Paolo
Magnacca Antonio
Canu Gianfranco
Vicoli Antonio Tiziano
Silverii Eliodoro
Palombo Sandro
Selvaggio Nicola
Fantini Giampiero

Di Pietro Annalisa
Zara Fabio

Pascale Candida

Miri Nicola

Rugo Renato
Masciangelo Carmine
Marchetta Vincenzo
Cardarelli Marcella
De Simone Raffaele

Di Tommaso Roberto
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1981 TM23
1988 TM23
1965 M50
1965 M50
1952 M60
1999 TM23
1983 TM23
1966 M45
1966 M45
1965 M50
1960 M55
1961 M50
1975 M40
1965 M50
1965 M50
1951 M60
1977 M35
1975 M40
1972 M40
1966 M45
1971 M40
1970 M45
1965 M50
1979 M35
1949 M65
1974 F40
1960 M55
1947 M65
1952 M60
1966 M45
1974 M40
1967 M45
1972 M40
1971 M40
1975 F40
1966 M45
1971 F40
1955 M60
1946 M65
1969 M45
1954 M60
1974 F40
1951 M60
1960 M55
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Atletica Agnone
Csen Abruzzo Atletica
Corri Con Noi

Libertas Vini Citra

Promosport Borgo Molisano

Podistica Vasto
Podistica San Salvo
Nuova Atletica Isernia
Runners Chieti

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Runners Chieti

Virtus Campobasso
Libero

Let's Move Running Asd
Podistica San Salvo
Runners Termoli

I Lupi D'abruzzo

Lbm Sport Team
Podisti Frentani

Podisti Frentani

Podisti Frentani
Podistica San Salvo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Agnone
Runners Chieti

Atletica Venafro
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Agnone

Avis Campobasso
Podistica San Salvo
Libero

Podistica San Salvo
Avis Campobasso
Atletica Fossacesia
Podistica Vasto
Podistica San Salvo
Runners Termoli
Podistica San Salvo
Tribu Frentana

Podisti Frentani
Atletica Molise Amatori
Podistica Solidarieta
Atletica Agnone

Runners Chieti

40'14"
40'16"
40'22"
40'22"
40'51"
40'53"
41'08"
41'15"
41'18"
41'26"
41'31"
41'33"
41'35"
41'37"
41'40"
41'46"
41'50"
41'50"
41'55"
41'55"
42'01"
42'04"
42'09"
42'10"
42'12"
42'19"
42'23"
42'30"
42'38"
43'00"
43'04"
43'05"
43'07"
43'09"
43'17"
43'17"
43'20"
43'22"
43'24"
43'31"
43'46"
43'51"
44'03"

44'03"

4'19"
4'19"
4'20"
4'20"
4'23"
4'23"
4'25"
4'26"
4'26"
4'27"
4'27"
4'28"
4'28"
4'28"
4'28"
4'29"
4'29"
4'29"
4'30"
4'30"
4'31"
4'31"
4'31"
4'32"
4'32"
4'33"
4'33"
4'34"
4'35"
4'37"
4'37"
4'38"
4'38"
4'38"
4'39"
4'39"
4'39"
4'39"
4'40"
4'40"
4'42"
4'42"
4'44"
4'44"

8'06"
8'08"
8'14"
8'14"
8'43"
8'45"
9'00"
9'07"
9'10"
9'17"
9'23"
9'25"
9'27"
9'28"
9'32"
9'37"
9'42"
9'42"
9'47"
9'47"
9'53"
9'55"
10'00"
10'01"
10'03"
10'11"
10'14"
10'22"
10'29"
10'51"
10'55"
10'57"
10'59"
11'00"
11'08"
11'08"
11'12"
11'14"
11'16"
11'23"
11'37"
11'42"
11'54"
11'54"



84 44 Stoduto Laura F 1968 F45 1 Polisportiva Ronchiverdi 44'11"  4'45" 12'02"
85 49 Francescone Fabio M 1973 M40 13 I Lupi D'abruzzo 44'12"  4'45" 12'04"
86 181 Passucci Silvio M 1961 M50 12 Podistica San Salvo 44'36"  4'47" 12'28"
87 73 Cosimi Bernardo M 1950 M65 4  Atletica Molise Amatori 44'42"  4'48" 12'34"
88 165 Candeloro Gabriello M 1961 M50 13  Podistica San Salvo 44'51"  4'49" 12'43"
89 132 Di Rado Vincenzo M 1971 M40 14  Sport & Fitness Outdoor 44'53"  4'49" 12'44"
90 88 Tudino Nicola M 1960 M55 4 Atletica Molise Amatori 45'00"  4'50" 12'52"
91 185 Evangelista Grazia F 1968 F45 2 Podistica San Salvo 45'03"  4'50" 12'55"
92 188 Sarchione Nicola M 1965 M50 14  Podistica San Salvo 45'03"  4'50" 12'55"
93 92 Di Gregorio Manuel M 1988 TM23 16 I Lupi D'abruzzo 45'15"  4'51" 13'06"
94 6 Kraak Andrea M 1961 M50 15 Libero 45'17"  4'52" 13'09"
95 43 Di Paolo Paolo M 1974 M40 15  Virtus Campobasso 45'26"  4'53" 13'18"
96 90 Lombardi Giuseppe M 1949 M65 5 Atletica Podistica Castellino 45'27"  4'53" 13'19"
97 209 Ciccotosto Silvio M 1964 M50 16  Atletica Aurace Noale 45'33"  4'53" 13'25"
98 159 Zulli Paola F 1977 F35 1 Podisti Frentani 45'52"  4'55" 13'44"
99 158 Zulli Francesca F 1978 F35 2 Podisti Frentani 45'52"  4'56" 13'44"
100 26 Pellegrino Daniela F 1962 F50 1 Promosport Borgo Molisano 46'15"  4'58" 14'06"
101 48 Menna Gino Paolo M 1965 M50 17 I Lupi D'abruzzo 46'25"  4'59" 14'16"
102 164 Brindisi Maria F 1954 F60 1 Podistica San Salvo 46'43"  5'01" 14'34"
103 10 Liberati Alessandra F 1977 F35 3 Podistica San Salvo 46'53"  5'02" 14'45"
104 200 Viola Luciano Antonio M 1953 M60 8 Atletica Lagos Dei Marsi 46'53"  5'02" 14'45"
105 154 Menna Renato M 1964 M50 18 Podisti Frentani 47'02"  5'03" 14'54"
106 202 Di Fiore Antonio M 1948 M65 6 Promosport Borgo Molisano 47'05"  5'03" 14'57"
107 98 Virginillo Nicolino M 1967 M45 14  Running Pentria 47'05"  5'03" 14'57"
108 195 Ranni Antonio M 1965 M50 19  Atletica Fossacesia 47'07"  5'03" 14'58"
109 226 Antichi Antonio M 1992 TM23 17 I Lupi D'abruzzo 47'17" 5'05" 15'09"
110 170 Colonna Francesco M 1959 M55 5 Podistica San Salvo 47'21" 5'05" 15'13"
111 180 Stella Nubia F 1960 F55 1 Podistica San Salvo 47'25" 5'05" 15'16"
112 177 Mariani Arnaldo M 1959 M55 6 Podistica San Salvo 47'25" 5'05" 15'16"
113 145 Calandrella Renato M 1978 M35 10 Atletica Molise Amatori 47'31" 5'06" 15'23"
114 96 Marinelli Alessio M 1964 M50 20 Tribu Frentana 47'39"  5'07" 15'30"
115 23 Sacramone Patrizia F 1974 F40 5 Runners Chieti 47'42"  5'07" 15'34"
116 8 Sonneveld Hans M 1966 M45 15 Libero 47'49"  5'08" 15'41"
117 103 Iaciancio Maria Lorena F 1973 F40 6 Atletica Agnone 47'59"  5'09" 15'51"
118 124 Pannunzio Italo M 1961 M50 21  Atletica Agnone 47'59"  5'09" 15'51"
119 20 Donatelli Nicola M 1966 M45 16  Runners Chieti 48'04"  5'10" 15'55"
120 125 Di Domenica Donato M 1957 M55 7 Atletica Agnone 48'07"  5'10" 15'58"
121 186 Fidelibus Gianmichele M 1966 MA45 17  Podistica San Salvo 48'19"  5'11" 16'11"
122 196 Mondavio Maurizio M 1952 M60 9 Ata Il Germoglio 48'32"  5'13" 16'24"
123 217 Di Lisa Domenico M 1968 M45 18 Podistica San Salvo 48'33"  5'13" 16'25"
124 167 Carissimo Daniela F 1969 F45 3 Podistica San Salvo 48'47"  5'14" 16'39"
125 220 Onofrillo Pasqualino M 1966 M45 19  Podistica San Salvo 48'51"  5'15" 16'43"
126 52 Orfeo Domenico M 1988 TM23 18 I Lupi D'abruzzo 48'58"  5'15" 16'49"
127 116 Labbate Agostino M 1975 M40 16  Atletica Agnone 49'15" 517" 17'07"



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

117
224
149
46
106
189
184
152
156
97
121
105
187
223
155
31
51

146
69
87

229
50
35

192

169

203

204

160

143

175
79

166

168
82
83

176

201
56
95

104
36

218
77

Pazzola Cristian
Barducci Camillo
Bellisario Sandro
Gonnella Francesco
Marcovecchio Angela
Varsalone Pasquale
Di Cesare Nicolas
Fontecchio Mariano
Renzetti Massimo
Tesone Giuseppe
Masciotra Antonio
Reclaw Justyna Elzbieta
Sanese Antonella
Tano Augusto
Parente Luca
Marchetta Giovanni
Orfeo Nicola
Sonneveld Patricia
Marandola Antonio
Catolino Rocco
Ramacciato Tommaso
Zulli Silvia

Orfeo Valerio
Casasanta Marcello
Leccese Emilio
Colameo Giampaolo
De Grandis Carmine
De Grandis Jenny
Luciani Stefano
Rossetti Angela
Lucci Mafalda
Manna Leonardo
Cardarella Erminio
Colamarino Michele
Moffa Vittorio
Mosca Michele
Marchetta Vitalina
Cinalli Noemi
D'amico Vincenzo
Pavone Lucia

Lalli Maria Grazia
Manes Nicola

Di Camillo Pietro

Iafrancesco Maria
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1974
1977
1968
1968
1964
1955
1960
1969
1969
1957
1969
1972
1965
1970
1971
1950
1959
1971
1948
1944
1951
1994
1970
1962
1964
1972
1971
1979
1971
1981
1959
1940
1950
1966
1951
1944
1964
1992
1970
1972
1974
1940
1959
1961

M40
M35
M45
M45
F50
M60
M55
M45
M45
M55
M45
F40
F50
M45
M40
M65
M55
F40
M65
M65
M60

TF23
M45
M50
M50
M40
M40
F35
M40

TF23
F55
M65
M65
M45
M60
M65
F50

TF23
M45
F40
F40
M65
M55
F50

17
11
20
21

10

22
23

24

25
18

10

11

26
22
23
19
20

21

10
11
27
12
12

28

10

13
11

Atletica Agnone

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Podisti Frentani

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Atletica Agnone
Podistica San Salvo
Podistica San Salvo
Podisti Frentani

Podisti Frentani

Tribl Frentana
Atletica Agnone
Atletica Agnone
Podistica San Salvo

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Podisti Frentani
Polisportiva Molise

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Libero

Atletica Molise Amatori
To021

Atletica Molise Amatori
Podisti Frentani

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Atletica Solidale

Avis Campobasso
Podistica San Salvo
Bergteam

Libero

Podisti Frentani

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Podistica San Salvo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Podistica San Salvo
Podistica San Salvo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Molise Amatori
Podistica San Salvo

I Lupi D'abruzzo

I Lupi D'abruzzo

Tribu Frentana
Atletica Agnone
Atletica Solidale

Uisp Roma

Atletica Molise Amatori

49'17"
49'29"
49'33"
49'40"
49'41"
49'55"
50'00"
50'12"
50'26"
50'34"
50'34"
50'34"
50'48"
50'48"
50'51"
50'56"
51'01"
51'09"
51'21"
51'30"
51'31"
52'04"
52'12"
52'12"
52'54"
52'56"
53'34"
53'34"
53'35"
53'49"
53'54"
54'02"
54'09"
54'13"
54'15"
54'27"
54'31"
54'41"
54'55"
55'19"
55'24"
55'40"
56'04"

56'14"

5'18"
5'19"
5'19"
5'20"
5'20"
5'22"
5'22"
5'23"
5'25"
5'26"
5'26"
5'26"
527"
527"
5'28"
5'28"
5'29"
5'30"
5'31"
5'32"
5'32"
5'35"
5'36"
5'36"
5'41"
5'41"
5'45"
5'45"
5'45"
5'47"
5'47"
5'48"
5'49"
5'49"
5'50"
5'51"
5'51"
5'52"
5'54"
5'56"
5'57"
5'59"
6'01"
6'02"

17'09"
17'21"
17'24"
17'32"
17'33"
17'47"
17'52"
18'03"
18'17"
18'25"
18'25"
18'25"
18'39"
18'40"
18'43"
18'47"
18'53"
19'01"
19'13"
19'21"
19'23"
19'56"
20'03"
20'03"
20'45"
20'48"
21'26"
21'26"
21'27"
21'41"
21'46"
21'54"
22'00"
22'05"
22'07"
22'18"
22'23"
22'33"
22'47"
23'11"
23'16"
23'31"
23'56"
24'05"



172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

214
215
101
150
216
22
61
55
85
37
228
47
72
81
45
84
128
75
76
199
86
157
222
78

Picciano Lorenzo
De Nittis Angela
D'aguanno Armando
Biraghi Milva

Di Meo Cinzia
Rapino Angelo
Molisani Maria Carmela
Pasquale Filiberto
De Santis Luigi
Magnacca Mauro
Di Camillo Silvio

Di Toro Alfonso
Coco Giovanni
Moffa Adelaide
Cinalli Giovanni
Petrella Angiola
Labbate Giovanni
Giuliano Antonietta
Grieco Benito
Cinalli Luciano
Quaranta Luigi
Santini Enrico
Cursio Angela

Maddalena Ezio
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1955
1972
1943
1962
1970
1955
1964
1961
1947
1975
1956
1949
1965
1951
1968
1951
1949
1960
1937
1966
1952
1960
1969
1949

M60
F40
M65
F50
F45
M60
F50
M50
M65
M40
M55
M65
M50
F60
M45
F60
M65
F55
M65
M45
M60
M55
F45
M65

13
11
14

14

24
15
22
12
16
25

29

17

18

30

15

13

19

Atletica Molise Amatori

Il Crampo Gruppo Podistico

Atletica Venafro
Podisti Frentani
Runners Pescara
Runners Chieti

Corri Con Noi

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Solidale
Podisti Frentani

I Lupi D'abruzzo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Molise Amatori
I Lupi D'abruzzo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Agnone
Atletica Molise Amatori
Atletica Molise Amatori
I Lupi D'abruzzo
Atletica Molise Amatori
Podisti Frentani
Runners Chieti

Atletica Molise Amatori

56'14"
56'30"
56'55"
57'00"
57'13"
57'13"
57'30"
57'53"
59'22"
59'43"
59'48"
:00'09"
:02'21"
:02'22"
:02'24"
:02'33"
:02'43"
:02'49"
:02'50"
:03'51"
:05'00"
:05'13"
:05'13"
:19'44"

6'02"
6'04"
6'07"
6'07"
6'09"
6'09"
6'10"
6'13"
6'23"
6'25"
6'25"
6'28"
6'42"
6'42"
6'42"
6'43"
6'44"
6'45"
6'45"
6'51"
6'59"
7'00"
7'00"
8'34"

24'05"
24'22"
24'46"
24'52"
25'04"
25'05"
25'21"
25'45"
27'13"
27'34"
27'39"
28'01"
30'12"
30'14"
30'15"
30'24"
30'35"
30'40"
30'42"
31'42"
32'51"
33'05"
33'05"
47'35"





